FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Geymann to Engrossed House Bill No. 13 by Representative Geymann

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "funds may" and before "for certain" delete "only be appropriated"
- and inserted "be appropriated only"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 18, after "funds can" and before "for the purposes" delete "only be made"
- 6 and insert "be made only"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 15, after "limit shall" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
- 9 "be appropriated only for"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 20, after "House Bill No." and before "of this" delete "14" and insert "7"